0

PSC NO: 10 – Electricity Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 11/01/2011

Leaf: 501 Revision: Superseding Revision:

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 15 - Continued DELIVERY SERVICE TO GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

Rate I

Applicability: To Customers who would otherwise be served under Rate I of the EDDS Rate Schedule. Service under this Rate is available for a monthly minimum demand of 250 kW.

Delivery Charges

Demand Delivery Charges, per kW per month of the maximum demand scheduled to be supplied by COWPUSA for distribution to Customers as determined in accordance with Special Provisions B and C of the EDDS Rate Schedule

	Low Tension Service	High Tension Service
Charge applicable for the months of June, July, August, and Septem	ber	
first 900 kW	\$29.64 per kW	\$26.41 per kW
over 900 kW	\$25.80 per kW	\$23.15 per kW
Charge applicable for all other months		
first 900 kW	\$21.70 per kW	\$18.49 per kW
over 900 kW	\$17.87 per kW	\$15.22 per kW

Minimum Charge: The minimum charge shall be the charge of 250 kW of demand, per month, exclusive of Billing Adjustments and Increase in Rates and Charges.

Reactive Power Demand Charge, applicable to the extent applicable under the EDDS Rate Schedule.

Issued by: Robert N. Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, New York, NY